

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. AIIMSJ-PROCOPROP/22/2024-PROC

Dated: 21th February, 2024

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of consumables for CRRT Fluid (MaltiBic 5000ml), Make: Fresenius Medical Care for the Dept. of Pediatrics on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing consumables for CRRT Fluid (MaltiBic 5000ml), Make: Fresenius Medical Care for the Dept. of Pediatrics on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt. Ltd. though its authorized dealer M/s R R Distributors, Jodhpur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said consumables for CRRT Fluid (MaltiBic 5000ml), Make: Fresenius Medical Care for the Dept. of Pediatrics within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AlIMS Jodhpur on or before 12th March, 2024 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



INDIA

Proprietary Certificate

To whom it may concern:

We, Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH, registered under HRB 5748 (commercial register of Bad Homburg, Germany), with its seat at Else-Kroener-Str. 1, 61352 Bad Homburg, Germany, hereby certify that below mentioned product is proprietary item of Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH.

The below mentioned products are manufactured by and only for Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH.

Sr. No.	Article No.	Items	
01	F00009480	multiBic 0K	
02	F00009481	multiBic 2K	
03	F00009482	multiBic 4K	

M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited is a company affiliated with Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH. Both M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited and Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH are ultimately owned by Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

Only M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited or any other authorized representative as appointed by M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt Ltd. is authorized to bid, negotiate, sell and conclude the contract in regard to this business in India.

Bad Homburg, 24 May 2021

For and on behalf of Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH

ppa.

Dr. Katarzyna Mazur-Hofsäß

Managing Director

Christof Köster

Registered Manager (Prokurist)

Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH, 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany, T +49 6172 609-0
Registered Office and Commercial, Register: Bad Homburg v.d.H., HRB 5748, VAT-ID No.: DE 812033564
Managing Directors: Dr. Katarzyna Mazur-Horsaß, Peter Palmqvist, Dr. Olaf Scharmcier, Stefan Trappe
Bank Account: Commercial Register: AG, Frankfurt/Main, Account: 710 266 500, BIN: 500 800 06
IBAN: DE07 5008 0000 0710 7665 00, SWIFT/BIC: DRESDEFFXXX

6

Page 1 / 1

Generated from eOffice by Sandeep Solanki, JAO(SS)- PROCUREMENT, JUNIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (PROCUREMENT), AIIMSJ on 21/02/2024 04:36 PM



AUTHORIZATION LETTER

No - FMC/LOA/KM/2023-24/0529/02 Date-29/05/2023

To. The Director, AIIMS Jodhpur, Jodhpur, Rajasthan.

Subject - Authorization Letter to supply Dialysis consumables under PAC.

Dear Sir.

We, Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt. Ltd., are 100% subsidiary of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA, 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany who are established, proven and reputable manufacturer of Hemodialysis Machine and Dialysis Consumables having factories in Germany and other countries.

We hereby confirm that M/s. R R Distributors is our authorized distributor and hence, is authorized to distribute our dialysis machines and consumables.

The address and other contact details of M/s. R R Distributors as per our records are as follows:

Contact Person Name: Mr. Raghu Raj Agarwal Address: 6, F-152, OPP UCO Bank Basni II nd Phase, Opp AIIMS Jodhpur Rajasthan 342003 Contact Number: Mob: 94141-43245

Email Address: rrdist2009@gmail.com

Note: This letter is valid till 31st March 2024 or till further communication, whichever is earlier.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt. Ltd.

Krishnendu Mahato Asst. Manager - Tender Management

Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited

CIN- U24231DL2006FTC147436

Regd. Office: S-21, Second Floor, Star City, District Centre, Mayur Palace, Mayur Vihar Phase-1, New Delhi-110091 Web: www.freseni

Corporate Office Gurga Ground Floor, SAS Tower The Medicity, Sec-38, Gurugram-122001 Tel.: 0124 - 6642500 Fax: 0124 - 6642506

Branch Office Mumbai : Kenakia Walistreet, B-207/208, 2nd Floor, Andhert - Kurla Roed, Andheri - 40093 Tel: 1022 - 4217 6500 Telefax: 022 - 4217 6501

Branch Office Kolkata:
Unit No. 12-14A, 14th Floor, Millennium City Π Park, Tower-II, Block-DN, Piot No.62, Selt Lake Sector V, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700091 (et.: 033 - 3090 9500 Telefax: 033 - 3090 9506

Branch Office Chennal: 2nd Floor (VTB Center), Old No-4, New No-7, South Boag Road, 7. Nagar, Chennal - 600 017 Tal.: 044 - 4396 0900 Fax: 044 - 4396 0915

Generated from eOffice by Sandeep Solanki, JAO(SS)- PROCUREMENT, JUNIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (PROCUREMENT), AIIMSJ on 21/02/2024 04:36 PM